900247504 02/20/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Redfin Corporation		02/20/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Forward Settlement Solutions, Inc.	
Street Address:	2025 First Avenue	
Internal Address:	Fifth Floor	
City:	Seattle	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98121	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85606193	TITLE FORWARD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2063402563

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 2066241230

Email: grant@lasher.com

Correspondent Name: Taro Kusunose

Address Line 1: 601 Union Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2600

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101-4000

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15681
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Taro Kusunose
Signature:	πкι
Date:	02/20/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment of Trademark Application - TITLE FORWARD (T742660)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004967 FRAME: 0247 OF \$40.00 85606193

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Whereas Redfin Corporation, a Delaware corporation, with an address of 2025 First Avenue, Fifth Floor, Seattle, Washington 98121, has adopted, used and is using a mark for TITLE FORWARD which is pending registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, under Application Serial No. 85/606193 filed on April 24, 2012 (the "Mark"); and

Whereas Forward Settlement Solutions, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with an address of 2025 First Avenue, Fifth Floor, Seattle, Washington 98121 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Redfin Corporation does hereby assign unto said Forward Settlement Solutions, Inc. all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the registration which may hereafter be granted, along with goodwill of the business in which the trademark is used (or that part of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Mark).

REDFIN CORPORATION

By: Kathryn Ross

Its: General Counsel and Corporate Secretary

STATE OF WASHINGTON) COUNTY OF KING

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Kathryn Ross is the person who appeared before me, and that person acknowledged signing this instrument, on oath stated their authority to execute the instrument and acknowledged it as the General Counsel and Corporate Secretary of Redfin Corporation to be the free and voluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

(printed name): AYOO R.DUNG NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State

My Commission expires: Way 81,2015

[15681/T741898.DOC]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004967 FRAME: 0248

RECORDED: 02/20/2013